

## FW: Item 2.7 on 11/19/24 City of San Jose Council meeting to Authorize an Application for the Urban Streams Restoration Grant Program

From City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>

Date Tue 11/19/2024 7:43 AM

To Agendadesk < Agendadesk@sanjoseca.gov>

From: Deb Kramer <

**Sent:** Monday, November 18, 2024 5:37 PM **To:** City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>

Subject: Item 2.7 on 11/19/24 City of San Jose Council meeting to Authorize an Application for the Urban Streams

**Restoration Grant Program** 

[External Email. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. Learn more]

You don't often get email from . <u>Learn why this is important</u>

Dear Mayor Mahan and San Jose City Councilmembers,

I write today to provide support for the resolution to authorize an application for the Urban Streams Restoration Grant Program that the Environmental Services Department is requesting.

As a creek partner, we appreciate previous grants to help our organization and the City of San Jose have cleaner, healthier creeks and environments. Our combined efforts have increased resident's awareness of the need for and active participation towards healthy creeks.

Thank you,
Deb Kramer
Executive Director
Keep Coyote Creek Beautiful

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.